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Date of the Month Total % of Total Offender Age Range Male Female Total % of Total
1st 277 3.93% Under 18 206 178 384 5.20%
2nd 239 3.39% 18-24 739 407 1,146 15.52%
3rd 232 3.29% 25-34 1,903 789 2,692 36.46%
4th 204 2.90% 35-44 1,239 467 1,706 23.10%
5th 202 2.87% 45-54 605 265 870 11.78%
6th 260 3.69% 55-64 270 124 394 5.34%
7th 271 3.85% 65 and over 121 51 172 2.33%
8th 221 3.14% Unknown 13 7 20 0.27%
9th 232 3.29% Total 5,096 2,288 7,384
10th 200 2.84% Offender Race Male Female Total % of Total
11th 198 2.81% American Indian / Alaska Native 30 24 54 0.74%
12th 189 2.68% Asian 135 113 248 3.38%
13th 267 3.79% Black / African American 2,007 742 2,749  37.50%
14th 247 3.51% Hawaiian / Pacific Islander 17 5 22 0.30%
15th 254 3.61% Unknown 89 29 118 1.61%
16th 252 3.58% White 2,797 1,342 4,139  56.47%
17th 256 3.63% Total 5,075 2,255 7,330
18th 212 3.01% .
Primary Aggressor Arrest Info Male Female Total % of Total
19th 222 3.15% _
Primary Aggressor Arrested 2,397 1,228 3,625 59.90%
20th 228 3.24% .
Primary Aggressor Not Arrested 1,888 539 2,427 40.10%
21st 254 3.61%
Total 4,285 1,767 6,052
22nd 237 3.37%
Mitigating Circumstances for Primary Male Female Total % of Total
23rd 254 3.61% B R °
Aggressor Not Being Arrested
0,
24th 219 3.11% Aggressor Undetermined 34 26 60 2.47%
0,
25th 180 2.56% Gone Upon Arrival 1,085 232 1,317 54.26%
)
26th 219 3.11% No Evidence of Injury 431 176 607 25.01%
0,
27th 247 3.51% Not Reported Within 24 Hours 162 41 203 8.36%
0,
28th 269 3.82% Other 170 61 231 9.52%
0,
29th 154 2.19% Unknown 6 3 9 037%
)
30th 175 2.48% Total 1,388 539 2,427
31st 172 2.44%
Total 7.043 Other Persons Involved Arrest Male Female Total % of Total
! Information
Time of Day  Total % of Total Other Persons Involved Arrested 122 77 199  14.59%
0000 - 0259 955 13.56% Other Persons Involved Not Arrested 733 432 1,165 85.41%
0300 - 0559 550 7.81% Total 855 509 1,364
0600 - 0859 530 7.53%
0900 - 1159 838 11.90%
1200 - 1459 807 11.46%
1500- 1759 999 14.18%
1800 - 2059 1,136 16.13%
2100 - 2359 1,208 17.15%
Unknown 20 0.28%
Total 7,043
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Victim Age Range Male

Under 18
18-24
25-34
35-44

45 -54
55-64

65 and over

Unknown

Victim Race
White

Black / African

American

American Indian /
Alaska Native

Asian

Hawaiian / Pacific

Islander

Unknown

107
282
714
514
305
245
120

6

2293

Male
1,438

683

16

79

3

26

2,245

Female
139
969
1,810
1,301
692
327
149
7
5394

Female
3,175

1,781

36
202
14

49
5,257

Victim Relationship to Offender

Spouse

Common-Law Spouse

Parent

Sibling

Child

Grandparent

Grandchild

In-Law

Step-parent

Step-child

Step-Sibling

Other Family Member
Boyfriend / Girlfriend

Child of Boyfriend / Girlfriend
Ex-Spouse

Former Boyfriend / Girlfriend
Otherwise Known

Other

Unknown

Total
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Total

246
1,251
2,524
1,815
997

572

269

13

7,687

Total
4,613

2,464

52
281
17

75
7,502

Total

1,159
25
778
69
314
61

20

15

67

35

97
3,451
20
123

81
1,238
68
7,628

% of Total
3.20%
16.27%
32.83%
23.61%
12.97%
7.44%
3.50%
0.17%

% of Total
61.49%

32.84%

0.69%

3.75%

0.23%

1.00%

% of Total

15.19%
0.33%
10.20%
0.90%
4.12%
0.80%
0.26%
0.20%
0.88%
0.46%
0.09%
1.27%
45.24%
0.26%
1.61%
0.00%
1.06%
16.23%
0.89%
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Weapon Used

Blunt Object

Handgun

Hands / Fists/ Feet

Knife / Cutting Instrument
Other Firearm

Other Weapon

Unknown

Additional Information

Number of Children Present

Medical Attention Needed

DV Card Given
PO in Effect

Total
72
86
6,038
160
29
488
19
Total 6,892
Total
3,686
1,162
6,127
129

Total 11,104

% of Total
1.04%
1.25%

87.61%
2.32%
0.42%
7.08%
0.28%

% of Total
33.20%
10.46%
55.18%

1.16%



