

Nicole Reilly Ombudsman for Domestic Violence, Sexual Assault, and Human Trafficking Quarterly Report

Quarter 1 - 2021

Doto of the 20	lough Total	0/ of T-+-!	Offender Ass Day -	Mala	_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Total	Total 0/ of To
Date of the M		% of Total	Offender Age Range		Female			
st	277	3.93%	Under 18	206				
2nd	239	3.39%	18 - 24	739	40		,	ŕ
3rd	232	3.29%	25 - 34	1,903	78			2,692 36.4
4th	204	2.90%	35 - 44	1,239	46			1,706 23.3
5th	202	2.87%	45 - 54	605	26			870 11.7
6th	260	3.69%	55 - 64	270	12			394 5.3
7th	271	3.85%	65 and over	121				.72 2.3
8th	221	3.14%	Unknown	13		7 		20 0.2
9th	232	3.29%	Total	5,096	2,28	8 7,3		
10th	200	2.84%	Offender Race			Male	Fe	emale
11th	198	2.81%	American Indian / Alas	ska Nativ	e	30		24
L2th	189	2.68%	Asian			135		113
.3th	267	3.79%	Black / African Americ	an		2,007		742
L4th	247	3.51%	Hawaiian / Pacific Islar	nder		17		5
15th	254	3.61%	Unknown			89		29
16th	252	3.58%	White			2,797		1,342
17th	256	3.63%			Total	5,075		2,255
18th	212	3.01%	Primary Aggressor Arr	est Info		Male	Fema	le
L9th	222	3.15%	Primary Aggressor Arre			2,397		228
20th	228	3.24%	Primary Aggressor Not		d	1,888	-	39
21st	254	3.61%	, 35		Total	4,285	1,76	
22nd	237	2 270/				,	•	
	237	3.37%	Mitigating Circumstan	ices for P	rimary	Male	Female	
	254	3.61%	Mitigating Circumstan Aggressor Not Being A		rimary	Male	Female	
24th		3.61% 3.11%		Arrested	rimary	Male 34		5
24th 25th	254 219 180	3.61% 3.11% 2.56%	Aggressor Not Being A	Arrested	rimary		26	
24th 25th	254 219	3.61% 3.11%	Aggressor Not Being A Aggressor Undetermin	Arrested	rimary	34	26 232)
24th 25th 26th 27th	254 219 180 219 247	3.61% 3.11% 2.56% 3.11% 3.51%	Aggressor Not Being A Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival	Arrested ned	rimary	34 1,085	26 232 176)
24th 25th 26th 27th 28th	254 219 180 219 247 269	3.61% 3.11% 2.56% 3.11% 3.51% 3.82%	Aggressor Not Being A Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury	Arrested ned	rimary	34 1,085 431	26 232 176 41	
24th 25th 26th 27th 28th 29th	254 219 180 219 247 269 154	3.61% 3.11% 2.56% 3.11% 3.51% 3.82% 2.19%	Aggressor Not Being A Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2	Arrested ned	rimary	34 1,085 431 162	26 232 176 41 61	•
24th 25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th	254 219 180 219 247 269 154 175	3.61% 3.11% 2.56% 3.11% 3.51% 3.82% 2.19% 2.48%	Aggressor Not Being A Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other	Arrested ned	rimary Total	34 1,085 431 162 170	26 232 176 41 61 3	
24th 25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th	254 219 180 219 247 269 154 175	3.61% 3.11% 2.56% 3.11% 3.51% 3.82% 2.19%	Aggressor Not Being A Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other Unknown	Arrested ned 24 Hours	Total	34 1,085 431 162 170 6 1,888	26 232 176 41 61 3 539	
24th 25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th	254 219 180 219 247 269 154 175 172 Total 7,043	3.61% 3.11% 2.56% 3.11% 3.51% 3.82% 2.19% 2.48% 2.44%	Aggressor Not Being A Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other	Arrested ned 24 Hours	Total	34 1,085 431 162 170 6 1,888	26 232 176 41 61	
24th 25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th 31st	254 219 180 219 247 269 154 175 172 Total 7,043	3.61% 3.11% 2.56% 3.11% 3.51% 3.82% 2.19% 2.48%	Aggressor Not Being A Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other Unknown	Arrested ned 24 Hours	Total	34 1,085 431 162 170 6 1,888	26 232 176 41 61 3 539	
24th 25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th 31st	254 219 180 219 247 269 154 175 172 Total 7,043	3.61% 3.11% 2.56% 3.11% 3.51% 3.82% 2.19% 2.48% 2.44%	Aggressor Not Being A Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other Unknown Other Persons Involve Information	Arrested ned 24 Hours ed Arreste d Arreste	Total	34 1,085 431 162 170 6 1,888	26 232 176 41 61 3 539 Female	3
24th 25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th 31st Time of Day 0000 - 0259	254 219 180 219 247 269 154 175 172 Total 7,043	3.61% 3.11% 2.56% 3.11% 3.51% 3.82% 2.19% 2.48% 2.44%	Aggressor Not Being A Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other Unknown Other Persons Involve Information Other Persons Involve	Arrested ned 24 Hours ed Arreste d Arreste	Total	34 1,085 431 162 170 6 1,888 Male	26 232 176 41 61 3 539 Female	3
23rd 24th 25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th 31st Time of Day 0000 - 0259 0300 - 0559 0600 - 0859	254 219 180 219 247 269 154 175 172 Total 7,043	3.61% 3.11% 2.56% 3.11% 3.51% 3.82% 2.19% 2.48% 2.44%	Aggressor Not Being A Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other Unknown Other Persons Involve Information Other Persons Involve	Arrested ned 24 Hours ed Arreste d Arreste	Total d ested	34 1,085 431 162 170 6 1,888 Wale	26 232 176 41 61 3 539 Female	
24th 25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th 31st Time of Day 0000 - 0259 0300 - 0559 0600 - 0859	254 219 180 219 247 269 154 175 172 Total 7,043 70tal 955 550	3.61% 3.11% 2.56% 3.11% 3.51% 3.82% 2.19% 2.48% 2.44% 6 of Total 13.56% 7.81%	Aggressor Not Being A Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other Unknown Other Persons Involve Information Other Persons Involve	Arrested ned 24 Hours ed Arreste d Arreste	Total d ested	34 1,085 431 162 170 6 1,888 Wale	26 232 176 43 63 539 Female	2 1 1 7 2
24th 25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th 31st Time of Day 0000 - 0259 0300 - 0559 0600 - 0859 0900 - 1159	254 219 180 219 247 269 154 175 172 Total 7,043 Total 955 550 530	3.61% 3.11% 2.56% 3.11% 3.51% 3.82% 2.19% 2.48% 2.44% 6 of Total 13.56% 7.81% 7.53%	Aggressor Not Being A Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other Unknown Other Persons Involve Information Other Persons Involve	Arrested ned 24 Hours ed Arreste d Arreste	Total d ested	34 1,085 431 162 170 6 1,888 Wale	26 232 176 42 63 539 Female	2 5 1 1 7 2
24th 25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th 31st Time of Day 0000 - 0259 0300 - 0559	254 219 180 219 247 269 154 175 172 Total 7,043 Total 955 550 530 838	3.61% 3.11% 2.56% 3.11% 3.51% 3.82% 2.19% 2.48% 2.44% 6 of Total 13.56% 7.81% 7.53% 11.90%	Aggressor Not Being A Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other Unknown Other Persons Involve Information Other Persons Involve	Arrested ned 24 Hours ed Arreste d Arreste	Total d ested	34 1,085 431 162 170 6 1,888 Wale	26 232 176 41 61 3 539 Female	
24th 25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th 31st Time of Day 0000 - 0259 0300 - 0559 0600 - 0859 0900 - 1159 1200 - 1459 1500 - 1759	254 219 180 219 247 269 154 175 172 Total 7,043 Total 955 550 530 838 807	3.61% 3.11% 2.56% 3.11% 3.51% 3.82% 2.19% 2.48% 2.44% 6 of Total 13.56% 7.81% 7.53% 11.90% 11.46%	Aggressor Not Being A Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other Unknown Other Persons Involve Information Other Persons Involve	Arrested ned 24 Hours ed Arreste d Arreste	Total d ested	34 1,085 431 162 170 6 1,888 Wale	26 232 176 41 61 3 539	
24th 25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th 31st Time of Day 0000 - 0259 0300 - 0559 0600 - 0859 0900 - 1159 1200 - 1459	254 219 180 219 247 269 154 175 172 Total 7,043	3.61% 3.11% 2.56% 3.11% 3.51% 3.82% 2.19% 2.48% 2.44% 6 of Total 13.56% 7.81% 7.53% 11.90% 11.46% 14.18%	Aggressor Not Being A Aggressor Undetermin Gone Upon Arrival No Evidence of Injury Not Reported Within 2 Other Unknown Other Persons Involve Information Other Persons Involve	Arrested ned 24 Hours ed Arreste d Arreste	Total d ested	34 1,085 431 162 170 6 1,888 Wale	26 232 176 41 61 3 539 Female	Т

Total

7,043

Nevada - NV - Domestic Violence Overview - Q1 2021

Victim Age Range	Male	Female	Total	% of Total
Under 18	107	139	246	3.20%
18 - 24	282	969	1,251	16.27%
25 - 34	714	1,810	2,524	32.83%
35 - 44	514	1,301	1,815	23.61%
45 - 54	305	692	997	12.97%
55 - 64	245	327	572	7.44%
65 and over	120	149	269	3.50%
Unknown	6	7	13	0.17%
Total	2293	5394	7,687	
	2233	3334	7,007	
Victim Race	Male	Female	Total	% of Total
				% of Total 61.49%
Victim Race	Male	Female	Total	
Victim Race White Black / African	Male 1,438	Female 3,175	Total 4,613	61.49%
Victim Race White Black / African American American Indian /	Male 1,438 683	Female 3,175 1,781	Total 4,613 2,464	61.49% 32.84%
Victim Race White Black / African American American Indian / Alaska Native	Male 1,438 683	Female 3,175 1,781 36	Total 4,613 2,464 52	61.49% 32.84% 0.69%
Victim Race White Black / African American American Indian / Alaska Native Asian Hawaiian / Pacific	Male 1,438 683 16 79	Female 3,175 1,781 36 202	Total 4,613 2,464 52 281	61.49% 32.84% 0.69% 3.75%

Victim Relationship to Offender	Total	% of Total
Spouse	1,159	15.19%
Common-Law Spouse	25	0.33%
Parent	778	10.20%
Sibling	69	0.90%
Child	314	4.12%
Grandparent	61	0.80%
Grandchild	20	0.26%
In-Law	15	0.20%
Step-parent	67	0.88%
Step-child	35	0.46%
Step-Sibling	7	0.09%
Other Family Member	97	1.27%
Boyfriend / Girlfriend	3,451	45.24%
Child of Boyfriend / Girlfriend	20	0.26%
Ex-Spouse	123	1.61%
Former Boyfriend / Girlfriend	0	0.00%
Otherwise Known	81	1.06%
Other	1,238	16.23%
Unknown	68	0.89%
Total	7,628	

Weapon Used		Total	% of Total
Blunt Object		72	1.04%
Handgun		86	1.25%
Hands / Fists/ Feet		6,038	87.61%
Knife / Cutting Instrument		160	2.32%
Other Firearm		29	0.42%
Other Weapon		488	7.08%
Unknown		19	0.28%
	Total	6,892	
Additional Information		Total	% of Total
Number of Children Present		3,686	33.20%
Medical Attention Needed		1,162	10.46%
DV Card Given		6,127	55.18%
PO in Effect		129	1.16%
	Total	11,104	